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SOUND PROOF GENERATORS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether sound proof generators have been installed in all the islands of Lakshadweep;

(b) if so, whether these generators are working effectively; and

(c) if not, the corrective measures proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : Yes, Madam. As per information available with Central Electricity Authority (CEA), Sound proof generators have been installed in all the islands of Lakshadweep.

(b) : All generators are working effectively except at Andrott Island where one DG set is out of order within the warranty period and the same has been returned to the supplier.

(c) : UT Administration of Lakshadweep has decided to form a Committee consisting of CEA & NTPC officials and a member from Lakshadweep Electricity Department to take a suitable decision on the failed DG set under warranty period.
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